D25838- DeVILBISS PUMP




D25838 - DeVILBISS PUMP PARTS LIST

Key# Part # Descript _ion

1 D25569 Engine S haft

2 D22856 Screw, S et 1/4-28 x. 438

4 * O-Ring, # 25 D UROMETER

5 D21254 Journal B ody A ssembly

6 D21007 Screw,5 /16-18x 1.5G r8
7 D23487 Piston Assembly

8 D20949 Clamp B lock E nd

9 D23140 Screw,5 /16-18 x. 75Gr8
10 D20951 Shaft, B earing C ouple

11 D20995 Strap, 2 C ylinder

12 D20948 Clamp B lock M iddle S trap
13 D21258 Ring R adial A ssembly

14 D20952 S haft, C ounterweight

15 ¥ O-Ring, P ump Head

17 D20997 S haft, B earing

18 D22684 Bolt,7/16-14G r 8

19 D21005 Screw, 5 /16-18x2 .13G r 8
20 D20998 Hose, 3 /8x 18”2 200 P SI
24 D22683 Wedge, M achined S crew
25 16804 CableTie

26 * Seal, 1 6mm

28 0 meeee Bearing included i n Key#13
30 16355 Unloader A ssembly, 2 200 P SI
31 F217 Elbow, 3 /8"

32 16848 Thermal Releif Va Ive

33 D20993 Spring, E asy S tart

34 D21259 O-Ring

35 D21256 Seat, E asy S tart

36 D20994 Ball,5/16

37 * O-Ring, Va Ive P lug

38 D21141 Plug, Va lve

39 * Valve A ssembly

40 * Valve Assembly, 45° w ith o-ring
41 * Ring, R etaining

42 17249 Chemical | njector

43 HO061 Swivel N ut, G ardenhose

44 H068 Swivel, 3 /8"

45 F187 Screen, G ardenhose

* Kits available :
D23511 Valve Kit includes key#'s 39 (qty 4), 40 (qty1), 41 (qty 1)
D23514Seal Kit Include key#'s 4 (qty 2), 15 (qty2), 26 (qty 2), 37 (qty 1)

General Information:
Pump Kit contains : H0O61 garden hose swivel nut, HO68 3/8 NPT garden hose swivel, F187
screen, 17249 chemical injector, H140 chemical hose, 15167 screw (5/16-24 x3/4"), FO35 Quick
Connect
This pump does not use oil.



D25838- DeVILBISS PUMP REPAIR KIT

D23511 Valve Kit D23514 Seal Kit
contains Key#’s 39 (qty 4), 40 (qty 1), and 41 (qty 1) contains Key#s 4 (qty 2),
15 (gty 2), 26 (qty 2), and 37 (qty1)




